

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC 15-1276
L.T. 16-2003-CF-010182-AXXX

PAUL DUROUSSEAU

Appellant

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Appellee

On Appeal from the Circuit Court for the
Fourth Judicial Circuit, Duval County, Florida
Hon. Jack Schemer, Circuit Court Judge

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Richard Kuritz
Florida Bar No. 972540
Attorney for Appellant
200 East Forsyth St.
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Ph. 904-355-1999
e-mail: jaxlaw1999@aol.com

RECEIVED, 03/08/2016 01:48:37 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY ARGUMENTS.....	1
I. APPELLANT’S ARGUMENT FOR INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL DOES NOT REQUIRE THE SHOWING OF AN ACTUALLY BIASED JUROR.....	1
II. APPELLE HAS FAILED TO DEMONSTRATE WHY APPELLANT’S EXPERT WITNESS TESTIMONY, WHICH WAS UNREBUTTED, SHOULD NOT HAVE BEEN GIVEN PROPER WEIGHT IN THE TRIAL COURT’S RULING IN DETERMINING THE ADEQUACY OF DEFENSE COUNSEL’S VOIR DIRE.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	7
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	7
CERFIFICATE OF FONT AND SIZE.....	8

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	Page #
<i>Carratelli v. State</i> , 961 So. 312 (Fla. (1997)).....	1
<i>Cole v. State</i> , 841 So.2d 409 (Fla.2003).....	3
<i>Connors v. United States</i> , 158 U.S. 408, 15 S.Ct. 951, 39 L. Ed. 1033 (1895).....	2
<i>Lavado v. State</i> , 469 So.2d 917, 919 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	2
<i>Mansfield v. State</i> , 911 So.2d 1160, 1172 (Fla.2005).....	3.
<i>Morgan v. Illinois</i> , 504 U.S. 719 (1992).....	6
<i>Penry v. Lynaugh</i> , 492 U.S. 302 (1989).....	6
<i>People v. Williams</i> , 628 P. 2d 869 (Cal. 1981).....	6
<i>Rosales-Lopez v. United States</i> , 451 U.S. 182, 101 S.Ct. 1629, 68 L.Ed.2d 22 (1981).....	2
<i>Solorzano v. State</i> , 25 So.3d 19 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2009).....	1, 6, 7
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 842 So.2d 52, 68 (Fla.2003).....	.2
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	7
<i>Teffeteller v. Dugger</i> , 734 So.2d 1009 (Fla.1999).....	2
<i>Wainwright v. Witt</i> , 469 U.S. 412 (1985).....	6
<u>U.S. Constitution</u>	
Sixth Amendment.....	2
<u>Court Rules</u>	
Fla. R. Civ. P. 3.850.....	3
